

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 3006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in CRLA No.840/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

HARI OM YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned to 15.2.2013 to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the special leave petition upon the standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh, whose name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing. The standing counsel would ascertain the present position as well as the fact whether Respondent No.1- Mohar Singh is undergoing any surgical operation.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner shall also file documents/medical certificates filed along with bail application in the High Court.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|