

|  
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 3006/2013 IN &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in CRLA No.840/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

HARI OM YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For ex-parte stay and permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks to file counter affidavit and to  
enable learned counsel for the State to ascertain present position.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|